

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Rotork Controls Ltd

Rotork House, Brassmill Lane, Bath, BA1 3JQ, United Kingdom

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 50001:2011

Dan; 2 D

David Derrick Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current Issue Date: 1 December 2017 Expiry Date: 19 November 2018 Certificate Identity Number: 10046086 Original Approvals: ISO 50001 – 20 November 2015

Approval Number(s): ISO 50001 – 0009900

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly and repair of valves and actuators.







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Certificate Identity Number: 10046086

| Location | Activities |
|---|--|
| Rotork Plc Rotork House, Brassmill Lane, Bath, BA1 3JQ, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly and repair of valves and actuators. |
| Brass Mill Lane, Bath, BA1 3JQ, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the assembly of actuators. |
| Rotork Bifold UK (Factory), Broadgate, Broadway Business Park, Chadderton, OL9 9XA, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly and repair of valves and actuators. |
| Rotork Bifold UK (Marshalsea), Marshalsea House, Venture Way, Priorswood Industrial Estate, Taunton, TA2 8DE, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly and repair of valves and actuators. |
| Rotork Valvekits Brookside Way, Nunn Park, Huthwaite, NG17 2NL, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture and supply of accessories for valves, actuators and associated products. |
| Schischek Limited Kenmore House, Navigation Road, Chelmsford, CM2 6HX, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the ancillary activities of valve actuators and gearboxes. |
| Rotork Midland Limited Patrick Gregory Road, Wolverhampton, WV11 3DZ, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly and repair of valves and actuators. |





Certificate Schedule

Certificate Identity Number: 10046086

| Location | Activities |
|--|---|
| Flowco Ltd Unit 27, Midsomer Enterprise Park, Radstock Road, Midsomer Norton, Radstock, BA3 2BB, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the repair and servicing of valve actuators and gearboxes. |
| Rotork UK Limited Unit 9, Browns Lane West, Leeds, LS12 6BH, United Kingdom | ISO 50001:2011 Energy management associated with the manufacture, assembly, installation and servicing of valve actuators and gearboxes. |





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued By: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Ltd, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom